

StarChase launching CoreView® Connect-X™ for Smart Cities

CoreView Connect-X enables public safety to leverage StarChase GPS tracking to deescalate high-risk events and improve arrest rates



VIRGINIA BEACH, VIRGINIA, UNITED STATES, August 16, 2024

/EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Starchase</u>, a leader in patented GPS technology to track high-risk vehicles announces its ability to integrate with smart city / fusion center infrastructure through its CoreView Connect-X solution.



Combining StarChase
CoreView Connect-X GPS
location data with smart city
infrastructure, law
enforcement can more
safely track suspect vehicles,
increasing public safety"

Trevor Fischbach

This capability enhances public safety by equipping law enforcement agency's real-time crime centers (RTCC) with a tool to effectively respond to, and mitigate the risks of, high-risk vehicle events using smart city infrastructure, such as traffic signal control, license plate recognition, cameras, and Drone as First Responder (DFR).

CoreView Connect-X provides law enforcement agencies with the ability to access, in real-time, a suspect's GPS location data. "Combining StarChase CoreView Connect-X GPS location data with smart city infrastructure, law

enforcement can more safely track suspect vehicles, increasing public safety", Trevor Fischbach - StarChase, President.

Communities around the world are embracing the concept of smart cities. Smart cities, with interconnected devices and sensors, more efficiently gather and analyze data resulting in measurable benefits in crime reduction. StarChase CoreView Connect-X expands law enforcement response capabilities when integrated into smart city infrastructure with partners like <u>Fusus</u>, <u>Flock</u> Safety and Motorola Solutions.

Harnessing the power of StarChase's CoreView Connect-X GPS location data results in law enforcement agencies being better equipped to manage and de-escalate high-risk vehicle situations. This innovation underscores StarChase's dedication to improving public safety

worldwide.

About StarChase

StarChase provides patented GPS technology solutions to public safety agencies worldwide. Our technology is a trusted resource for mitigating risk through improved situational awareness. StarChase technology reduces risk, saves lives and protects communities.

Media Relations StarChase LLC media@starchase.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/734104215

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.